RESOLUTION NO.

| 2 | [Commending Robert Morey for his dedication and exemplary service to the community and Proclaiming January 24, 2004 Robert Morey Day in San Francisco.] |
|---------------------------------|---|
| 3 4 | Resolution commending Robert Morey for his dedication and exemplary service to the |
| 5 | Visitacion Valley community and proclaiming January 24, 2004 as Robert Morey Day in San Francisco. |
| 6 7 | |
| 8 | WHEREAS, Robert Morey will be retiring after 34 years of dedicated service to the San |
| 9 10 | Francisco Unified School District on January 24, 2004; and, WHEREAS, Robert Morey has been working at the Visitacion Valley Middle School for |
| 11 12 | the past 10 years as an Athletic director and teacher; and, WHEREAS, Robert Morey is a selfless, compassionate and generous man who has |
| 13 14 | gone out of his way as teacher and mentor to ensure that each of student recognized and reached their potentials, and, |
| 15 16 17 | WHEREAS, Robert Morey's love and passion for his work is felt throughout out the communities and schools he's touched; now, therefore, be it, RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend Robert Morey's commitment |
| 18 19 20 | and dedication to the children of San Francisco Unified School District; and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors salutes Robert Morey for all his hard work by proclaiming the 24 th of January Robert Morey Day. |
| 21 | |
| 2223 | |
| 2425 | |
| | |